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3235-0287

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person”
Holian Janet

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol

VISTAPRINT LTD [ VPRT ]

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer
(Check all applicable)

Director 10% Owner
X Officer (give title Other (specify
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) below) below)
05/01/2008 Executive VP and CMO
C/O VISTAPRINT USA, INCORPORATED
95 HAYDEN AVENUE
4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 6: Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable
(Street) Line) ' '
X  Form filed by One Reporting Person

LEXINGTON MA 02421

Form filed by More than One Reporting

Person
(City) (State) (Zip)

Table | - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or 5. Amount of 6. Ownership 7. Nature of
Date Execution Date, | Transaction | Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Securities Form: Direct Indirect
(Month/DaylYear) | if any Code (Instr. Beneficially (D) or Indirect | Beneficial
(Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Owned Following | (I) (Instr. 4) Ownership
Reported (Instr. 4)
Code |V Amount {S; oF | price .(I;:,a::ia;gzg(g

Common Shares 05/01/2008 MM 21,875 A $12.33 25,875 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 s 300 D $33.99 25,575 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.25 25,475 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 200 D $33.83 25,275 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 200 D $33.75 25,075 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $33.74 24,975 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $33.76 24,875 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 1,000 D $33.72 23,875 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D |$33.7125 23,775 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.02 23,675 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.11 23,575 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.22 23,475 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.17 23,375 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.2 23,275 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 200 D $34.49 23,075 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.16 22,975 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 400 D $34.52 22,575 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 300 D $34.18 22,275 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.21 22,175 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 1,100 D $34.32 21,075 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.33 20,975 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.29 20,875 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 500 D $34.51 20,375 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.34 20,275 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 200 D $34.35 20,075 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 300 D $34.41 19,775 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 100 D $34.45 19,675 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 1,300 D $34.5 18,375 D
Common Shares 05/01/2008 S 921 D $34.47 17,454 D

Table Il - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)



http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001337069
http://www.sec.gov/cgi-bin/browse-edgar?action=getcompany&CIK=0001262976

1. Title of | 2. 3. Transaction d 's?w é’ﬁ’(ﬂ 9. Number of 10. 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date E%'?Jt?g!\'Da e,er ?%H;{igtlone *gerlvatlve JEX Ithtlo ate Wf ecuri EHy‘C \&erlveflve derivative Ownership | of Indirect
Security | or Exercise | (Month/Day/Year) | if any e.d.c nts (Mg Sﬂmvertlb Lﬁe&um es) Security | Securities Form: Beneficial
(instr—3) Price-of {Month{DayfYear) 8) r\\.qullcu \n, of Derivative-Security—|(instr-5) Beneficially Direct-(D)—|Ownership
DPexi H II s . 2 V-1 /I\ O d Ind it . )
1. Title of | Security 3. Transaction 3A. Deemed 4, DNlIﬂESoﬂ 6. Date Exercisable and 7 Title and Amount 8. Price of | BoNawiber of Up(Instr. 4) | 11. Nature
Derivative | Conversion | Date Execution Date, Transaction Mﬁtlve Explratlon Date of Securmes Derivative | Repoatec: Ownership | of Indirect
Security or Exercise | (Month/DaylYear) | if any ode(jnstr—-Seeuriti {MenthiDayiYear} Underlying Security Sensditon(s) | Form: Beneficial
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Dayl/Year) | 8) Acquire d (A) or Derivative| Sanotityt | (Instr. 5) Besafigjally Direct (D) Ownership
Derivative Disposed of (Instr. 3 arjcb4) Owned or Indirect || (Instr. 4)
Security (D) (Instr. 3,4 Number Following (1) (Instr. 4)
and 5) Date Expiration of Reported
Code=-\- A (B} E isabk Bat Fith Shares— Transactlon(s)
Ameunt {nste—4)
Share or
&ﬂ;ﬁ?m $12.33 05/01/2008 ) 21,875 | £05/01/2008 | 05/31/2015 Cé’ﬁf;g“ 21,875 $0 87,500 D
Buy) Code |V (A) (D) Exercisable | Date Tite Shares
Restricted
Shgre Common
Units $0 05/02/2008 A 62,200 05/02/2009 | 05/02/2018 | “gp - | 62,200 $0 62,200 D
(Right to
Acquire)

Explanation of Responses:

1. The exercise of options and the sale of common shares reported on this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading program adopted by the seller on March 10, 2008.

2. Separate sale transactions that were executed on 5/1/08 at the same price have been reported on an aggregate basis on a single line in Table I. The order in which sale transactions are set forth in Table I is not

necessarily reflective of the sequence in which the sale transactions occurred in fact.

3. The number of derivative securities beneficially owned following reported transaction reflects a correction to the number of derivative securities listed as being beneficially owned following reported transaction in

the Reporting Person's Form 4s filed on 11/5/07 and 2/5/08, which inadvertently failed to reflect the exercise of 21, 875 shares on 11/1/07 as reported in the Form 4 filed on 11/5/07.
4. This grant vests over a four year period, 25% on May 2, 2009 and 6.25% per quarter thereafter.

Remarks:

This is the first Form 4 of three Form 4 filings made by the reporting person to report transactions that occurred on May 1 and 2, 2008.

/s/ Lawrence A. Gold as

Attorney in Fact for Janet 05/05/2008
Holian
** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** |ntentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.




